REPORT OF SCHOOL BUS INSPECTION

Type of

. Semi-Annual Date: 8/23/2022 Time:
Inspection:
Name of School Corporation: WASHINGTON COMM. SCHOOLS, INC. Corp ID:
Address of School Corporation: 301 E South St
o . . County
City: Washington Zip: 47501 Number:
VIN: 1GB6G3AG1A1152923 License 1801 Bus Number:
Number:
Make of Body: Thomas Built Buses, Year: 2010 Make 9f Chevrolet Year:
Inc. Chassis:
Bus Type: Mileage: 80907
Inspection Status: R gl;.pected Philip Lubbers PE:
Violations - Rejected
Inspection ..
Code Description

46-1-5  Upholstery or padding is ripped, torn, or improperly repaired

23.1-3 Any exhaust leak can be felt with the bare hand six (6) inches from the leak in any

direction (with the engine idling and the system unrestricted).

Violations - Out of Service

Inspection Code Description

Bus Type Description

8:52
AM
141405

14

A1

2011

7703



