

REPORT OF SCHOOL BUS INSPECTION

Type of Inspection:	Semi-Annual	Date:	8/23/2022	Time:	8:52 AM
Name of School Corporation:	WASHINGTON COMM. SCHOOLS, INC.	Corp ID:	141405		
Address of School Corporation:	301 E South St				
City:	Washington	Zip:	47501	County Number:	14
VIN:	1GB6G3AG1A1152923	License Number:	1801	Bus Number:	A1
Make of Body:	Thomas Built Buses, Inc.	Year:	2010	Make of Chassis:	Chevrolet
Bus Type:		Mileage:	80907	Year:	2011
Inspection Status:	R	Inspected By:	Philip Lubbers	PE:	7703

Violations - Rejected

<u>Inspection Code</u>	<u>Description</u>
46-1-5	Upholstery or padding is ripped, torn, or improperly repaired
23-1-3	Any exhaust leak can be felt with the bare hand six (6) inches from the leak in any direction (with the engine idling and the system unrestricted).

Violations - Out of Service

Inspection Code Description

Bus Type Description